eMarker Chip for USB
Type-C Cables
Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. HUSB332B
©2025 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Rev.1.1
FEATURES
 USB Type-C 2.1 and USB PD 3.1 Compliant

Version Date Descriptions
Rev. 1.0 05/2022 Initial version
Rev. 1.1 05/2025 Update the Ordering Guide
DATA SHEET HUSB332B
©2025 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 14
PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Figure 2. HUSB332B_U31DA Pin Assignment
Table 1. HUSB332B_XXXDA Pin Function Descriptions
Pin No. Pin Name Type Description
1 VCONN1 P The input pin supplied from VCONN.
2 CC D USB Type-C CC line input and output.
3 VCONN2 P The input pin supplied from the other side VCONN.
4 GND A Ground.
5 SDA D This pin is only used for debug. Please connect it to ground.
6 SCL D This pin is only used for debug. Please connect it to ground.
Figure 3. HUSB332B_U31CA Pin Assignment
Table 2. HUSB332B_XXXXX Pin Function Descriptions
Pin No. Pin Name Type Description
C2 VCONN1 P The input pin supplied from VCONN.
B2 CC D USB Type-C CC line input and output.
C1 VCONN2 P The input pin supplied from the other side VCONN.
A2 GND A Ground.
A1 SDA D This pin is only used for debug. Please connect it to ground.
B1 SCL D This pin is only used for debug. Please connect it to ground.
HUSB332B DATA SHEET
©2025 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 14
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Table 3.
Parameter Rating
VCONN1 Input Voltage 2.7 V to 5.75 V
VCONN2 Input Voltage 2.7 V to 5.75 V
Operating Temperature Range (Junction) −40 °C to +125 °C
Ambient Temperature Range −40 °C to 85 °C
SPECIFICATIONS
VCONN1 or VCONN2 = 5 V and TA = 25°C for typical specifications, unless otherwise noted.
Table 4. Electrical Specification
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
GENERAL PARAMETERS
VCONN1/VCONN2 Voltage VCONN 2.7 5 5.75 V
Under-voltage Lockout VUVLO Rising edge 2.6 V
Falling edge 2.5 V
Standby Current IDD_STANDBY VCONN1 or VCONN2 >VCONN, BMC is Idle 2.6 mA
Supply Current IDD_BIST BIST mode, BMC is activated 2.7 mA
Over-temperature Protection
Threshold
TOT_DEF Default trimmed 90 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -40 85 °C
BMC COMMON PARAMETERS
Bit Rate fBitRate 270 300 330 Kbps
BMC TX PARAMETERS
Maximum Difference between the
Bit-rate during the Part of the